State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, October 6, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

- Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Discussion
- Review Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Handwritten Claims
- Discussion/Decision Renewal of Flex Spending account and Dependent Care Flexible Spending Account

8:35 A.M.

- Discussion/Open Sealed Bids for the Lease of County Owned Farm Ground Location: P-30 (90th Avenue) Approximately 1 mile south of B-40 (210th St)
- Discussion/Decision Award Bids for the Lease of County Owned Farm Ground Location: P-30 (90th Avenue) Approximately 1 mile south of B-40 (210th St)
- Discussion/Decision Approve Ledyard Windpower, LLC Application for Easement Through
 Drainage District Right of Way, including fee and independent professional
 Engineering firm for inspection.
- Discussion/Decision Approve Drainage District Easement for Ledyard Windpower, LLC WECS Project.
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion/Decision Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Reguest #110 DD 39 Lateral 10
- Discussion/Decision recommended Policies for Drainage from Hudson Law Firm
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511